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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /200—Applications for Approval Declined

NoTIcE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
44851 | 38.11.003 | Fexsol disinfectant used for sterilising and as a soak for contact eye lenses .. 1977/171 | 104, 6 October

1977, p. 2668
44856 | 39.01.022 | Bayderm Pre-Bottom PK, being a cationil, aqueous dispersion of a soft poly- 1977/171 104, 6 October
urethane for pre-bottoming leather, used as a through covering of grain defects, 1977, p. 2668
levelling of differing absorption performance of the leather and has no harden-
ing effect on the leather

44883 | 84.10.009 | Gregory sewage scum ejectors .. .. .. .. .. .. 1977/171 104, 6 October
1977, p. 2668

44210 | 84.20.029 | Salter spring balances with Flat Plate, Models: 57fp, 180, 511, 602, 802, 250 7 in. | 1977/171 104, 6 October
Dial, 250 9 in. Dial all capacities up to 25 kg 1977, p. 2668

44887 | 84.22.048 | Waltco Flipaway Tailgate loader, used for loading Beehives and Honey .. 1977/171 | 104, 6 October

1977, p. 2668

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of November 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /201—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Nortice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the
Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Appn. Tariff Goods Part
No Item 11
. Other
Normal Pref. Ref.
45459 [60.01.028 \ | Supertrim knitted trimmings, qualities 02, 812, 874, when declared by a manu- | 40%* 259>
60.01.029 facturer for use by him only in the making of inside sets for funeral directors (6)ng4 or
14c 66.14¢
NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty | plus per
prescribed under Tariff item 60.01.059, or at the rates prescribed under | 159 kg
Part 1I of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 per

ke

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

tWhere alternative rates
are shown the rate
chargeable is that
which returns the
higher duty

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 8 December
1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of November 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



